Scrapers
1
Busak+ShambanEdition April 2005
Contents
TurconR ExcluderR F 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Recommendation 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
TurconR ExcluderR G 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Recommendation 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

WEMHF4 400.0 - 649.9 180.0 - 650.0 dN + 24.0 15.5 d + 2.5 2.5 8.0 7.00
WEMHF5 650.0 - 999.9 300.0 - 999.9 dN + 27.3 18.0 d + 2.5 2.5 10.0 8.40
Ordering example
TurconR ExcluderR F with O-Ring in NBR
Rod diameter: dN = 50.0 mm
Series: WEMHF1
Order No.: WEMHF10500T46N
WEMHF1 T460500 N
Material code (scraper)
Series No.
Order No.
Rod diameter x 10
Material code (O-Ring)
TurconR ExcluderR F
8
Busak+Shamban Edition April 2005
Table III Installation Dimensions / Part numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Radius Step
Width
Part No. O-Ring
Size
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 r1 max. a min.
Size
19.0 26.6 4.2 20.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00190 23.52 x 1.78
20.0 27.6 4.2 21.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00200 23.52 x 1.78
25.0 32.6 4.2 26.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00250 29.87 x 1.78
28.0 35.6 4.2 29.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00280 33.05 x 1.78
30.0 37.6 4.2 31.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00300 34.65 x 1.78
32.0 39.6 4.2 33.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00320 36.27 x 1.78
35.0 42.6 4.2 36.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00350 39.45 x 1.78
36.0 43.6 4.2 37.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00360 41.00 x 1.78
38.0 45.6 4.2 39.0 0.4 3.0 WEMHF00380 41.00 x 1.78
40.0 48.8 6.3 41.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10400 44.12 x 2.62
42.0 50.8 6.3 43.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10420 45.69 x 2.62
45.0 53.8 6.3 46.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10450 48.90 x 2.62
50.0 58.8 6.3 51.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10500 53.64 x 2.62
55.0 63.8 6.3 56.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10550 58.42 x 2.62
56.0 64.8 6.3 57.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10560 59.99 x 2.62
60.0 68.8 6.3 61.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10600 63.17 x 2.62
63.0 71.8 6.3 64.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10630 66.34 x 2.62
65.0 73.8 6.3 66.5 1.0 3.0 WEMHF10650 67.95 x 2.62
70.0 82.2 8.1 72.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20700 75.79 x 3.53
75.0 87.2 8.1 77.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20750 78.97 x 3.53
80.0 92.2 8.1 82.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20800 85.32 x 3.53
85.0 97.2 8.1 87.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20850 88.49 x 3.53
90.0 102.2 8.1 92.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20900 94.84 x 3.53
95.0 107.2 8.1 97.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20950 101.19 x 3.53
97.0 109.2 8.1 99.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20970 101.19 x 3.53
99.0 111.2 8.1 101.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF20990 104.37 x 3.53
100.0 112.2 8.1 102.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21000 104.37 x 3.53
105.0 117.2 8.1 107.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21050 110.72 x 3.53
110.0 122.2 8.1 112.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21100 113.89 x 3.53
115.0 127.2 8.1 117.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21150 120.24 x 3.53
120.0 132.2 8.1 122.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21200 123.42 x 3.53
125.0 137.2 8.1 127.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21250 129.77 x 3.53
125.4 137.6 8.1 127.4 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21254 129.77 x 3.53
130.0 142.2 8.1 132.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21300 136.12 x 3.53
135.0 147.2 8.1 137.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21350 139.29 x 3.53
140.0 152.2 8.1 142.0 1.2 4.0 WEMHF21400 145.64 x 3.53
140.0 156.0 11.5 142.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31400 145.42 x 5.33
140.5 156.5 11.5 142.5 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31405 145.42 x 5.33
150.0 166.0 11.5 152.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31500 155.00 x 5.30
TurconR ExcluderR F
9
Busak+ShambanEdition April 2005
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Radius Step
Width
Part No. O-Ring
Size
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 r1 max. a min.
Size
153.0 169.0 11.5 155.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31530 158.12 x 5.33
155.0 171.0 11.5 157.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31550 158.12 x 5.33
160.0 176.0 11.5 162.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31600 164.47 x 5.33
165.0 181.0 11.5 167.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31650 170.82 x 5.33
170.0 186.0 11.5 172.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31700 175.00 x 5.30
175.0 191.0 11.5 177.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31750 180.00 x 5.30
180.0 196.0 11.5 182.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31800 183.52 x 5.33
188.2 204.2 11.5 190.2 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31882 196.22 x 5.33
190.0 206.0 11.5 192.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31900 196.22 x 5.33
192.0 208.0 11.5 194.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF31920 196.22 x 5.33
200.0 216.0 11.5 202.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32000 202.57 x 5.33
210.0 226.0 11.5 212.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32100 215.27 x 5.33
211.0 227.0 11.5 213.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32110 215.27 x 5.33
220.0 236.0 11.5 222.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32200 227.97 x 5.33
230.0 246.0 11.5 232.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32300 234.32 x 5.33
240.0 256.0 11.5 242.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32400 247.02 x 5.33
245.0 261.0 11.5 247.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32450 247.02 x 5.33
250.0 266.0 11.5 252.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32500 253.37 x 5.33
260.0 276.0 11.5 262.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32600 266.07 x 5.33
265.0 281.0 11.5 267.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32650 272.00 x 5.30
270.0 286.0 11.5 272.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32700 278.77 x 5.33
280.0 296.0 11.5 282.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32800 290.00 x 5.30
285.0 301.0 11.5 287.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32850 291.47 x 5.33
290.0 306.0 11.5 292.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32900 291.47 x 5.33
295.0 311.0 11.5 297.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF32950 300.00 x 5.30
300.0 316.0 11.5 302.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33000 304.17 x 5.33
310.0 326.0 11.5 312.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33100 315.00 x 5.30
320.0 336.0 11.5 322.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33200 329.57 x 5.33
330.0 346.0 11.5 332.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33300 329.57 x 5.33
340.0 356.0 11.5 342.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33400 345.00 x 5.30
350.0 366.0 11.5 352.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33500 354.97 x 5.33
355.0 371.0 11.5 357.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33550 354.97 x 5.33
360.0 376.0 11.5 362.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33600 365.00 x 5.30
375.0 391.0 11.5 377.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33750 380.37 x 5.33
380.0 396.0 11.5 382.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF33800 387.00 x 5.30
400.0 416.0 11.5 402.0 2.0 5.0 WEMHF34000 405.26 x 5.33
400.0 424.0 15.5 402.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44000 412.00 x 7.00
410.0 434.0 15.5 412.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44100 417.96 x 7.00
420.0 444.0 15.5 422.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44200 430.66 x 7.00
440.0 464.0 15.5 442.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44400 450.00 x 7.00
450.0 474.0 15.5 452.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44500 460.00 x 7.00
460.0 484.0 15.5 462.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44600 468.76 x 7.00
TurconR ExcluderR F
10
Busak+Shamban Edition April 2005
O-Ring
Size
Rod
Diameter
Part No.Step
Width
RadiusBore
Diameter
Groove
Width
Groove
Diameter
O-Ring
Size
dN f8/h9
Part No.
a min.r1 max.D4 H11L3 +0.2D3 H9
470.0 494.0 15.5 472.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44700 481.46 x 7.00
480.0 504.0 15.5 482.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF44800 494.16 x 7.00
500.0 524.0 15.5 502.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF45000 506.86 x 7.00
520.0 544.0 15.5 522.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF45200 532.26 x 7.00
550.0 574.0 15.5 552.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF45500 557.66 x 7.00
560.0 584.0 15.5 562.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF45600 560.00 x 7.00
575.0 599.0 15.5 577.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF45750 582.68 x 7.00
580.0 604.0 15.5 582.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF45800 582.68 x 7.00
600.0 624.0 15.5 602.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF46000 608.08 x 7.00
630.0 654.0 15.5 632.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF46300 633.48 x 7.00
640.0 664.0 15.5 642.5 2.5 8.0 WEMHF46400 650.00 x 7.00
650.0 677.3 18.0 652.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF56500 649.00 x 8.40
660.0 687.3 18.0 662.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF56600 670.00 x 8.40
670.0 697.3 18.0 672.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF56700 680.00 x 8.40
680.0 707.3 18.0 682.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF56800 680.00 x 8.40
700.0 727.3 18.0 702.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57000 715.00 x 8.40
720.0 747.3 18.0 722.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57200 740.00 x 8.40
725.0 752.3 18.0 727.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57250 740.00 x 8.40
730.0 757.3 18.0 732.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57300 740.00 x 8.40
740.0 767.3 18.0 742.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57400 740.00 x 8.40
750.0 777.3 18.0 752.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57500 760.00 x 8.40
770.0 797.3 18.0 772.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57700 774.10 x 8.40
780.0 807.3 18.0 782.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57800 790.30 x 8.40
785.0 812.3 18.0 787.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF57850 790.30 x 8.40
800.0 827.3 18.0 802.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF58000 810.00 x 8.40
810.0 837.3 18.0 812.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF58100 810.00 x 8.40
820.0 847.3 18.0 822.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF58200 830.00 x 8.40
830.0 857.3 18.0 832.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF58300 845.00 x 8.40
850.0 877.3 18.0 852.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF58500 865.00 x 8.40
875.0 902.3 18.0 877.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF58750 888.00 x 8.40
900.0 927.3 18.0 902.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF59000 918.00 x 8.40
950.0 977.3 18.0 952.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF59500 959.10 x 8.40
975.0 1002.3 18.0 977.5 2.5 10.0 WEMHF59750 990.00 x 8.40
999.9 1027.2 18.0 1002.4 2.5 10.0 WEMHF59999 1014.0 x 8.40
The rod diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of ISO 3320.
Other dimensions and all intermediate sizes up to 2.600 mm diameter including imperial (inch) sizes can be supplied upon request.
11
Busak+ShambanEdition April 2005

WEMHG3 ( dN + 20.0 ) X 7.00 ( dN + 6.0 ) X 5.33
WEMHG4 ( dN + 21.0 ) X 8.40 ( dN + 6.0 ) X 5.33
Ordering example
TurconR ExcluderR G with O-Rings in NBR
Rod diameter: dN = 350.0 mm
Series: WEMHG3
Order No.: WEMHG33500T46N
WEMHG3 T463500 N
Material code (scraper)
Series No.
Order No.
Rod diameter x 10
Material code (O-Rings)
TurconR ExcluderRG
16
Busak+Shamban Edition April 2005
Table VIII Installation Dimensions / Part numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Radius Step
Width
Part No.
dN f8/h9 D3 H8 L3 +0/-0.2 D4 H8 r1 max. a +0/-0.1
140.0 162.2 6.3 150.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11400
140.5 162.7 6.3 151.2 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11405
150.0 172.2 6.3 160.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11500
153.0 175.2 6.3 163.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11530
155.0 177.2 6.3 165.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11550
160.0 182.2 6.3 170.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11600
165.0 187.2 6.3 175.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11650
170.0 192.2 6.3 180.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11700
175.0 197.2 6.3 185.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11750
180.0 202.2 6.3 190.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11800
188.2 210.4 6.3 198.9 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11882
190.0 212.2 6.3 200.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11900
192.0 214.2 6.3 202.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG11920
200.0 222.2 6.3 210.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG12000
210.0 232.2 6.3 220.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG12100
211.0 233.2 6.3 221.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG12110
220.0 242.2 6.3 230.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG12200
230.0 254.2 6.3 240.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22300
240.0 264.2 6.3 250.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22400
245.0 269.2 6.3 255.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22450
250.0 274.2 6.3 260.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22500
260.0 284.2 6.3 270.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22600
265.0 289.2 6.3 275.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22650
270.0 294.2 6.3 280.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22700
275.0 299.2 6.3 285.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22750
280.0 304.2 6.3 290.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22800
285.0 309.2 6.3 295.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22850
290.0 314.2 6.3 300.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22900
295.0 319.2 6.3 305.7 1.2 4.2 WEMHG22950
300.0 333.0 8.1 315.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33000
310.0 343.0 8.1 325.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33100
320.0 353.0 8.1 335.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33200
330.0 363.0 8.1 345.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33300
340.0 373.0 8.1 355.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33400
350.0 383.0 8.1 365.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33500
355.0 388.0 8.1 370.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33550
360.0 393.0 8.1 375.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33600
370.0 403.0 8.1 385.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33700
375.0 408.0 8.1 390.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33750
TurconR ExcluderRG
17
Busak+ShambanEdition April 2005
Rod
Diameter
Part No.Step
Width
RadiusBore
Diameter
Groove
Width
Groove
Diameter
dN f8/h9
Part No.
a +0/-0.1r1 max.D4 H8L3 +0/-0.2D3 H8
380.0 413.0 8.1 395.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33800
385.0 418.0 8.1 400.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33850
390.0 423.0 8.1 405.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG33900
400.0 433.0 8.1 415.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34000
410.0 443.0 8.1 425.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34100
420.0 453.0 8.1 435.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34200
430.0 463.0 8.1 445.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34300
440.0 473.0 8.1 455.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34400
450.0 483.0 8.1 465.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34500
460.0 493.0 8.1 475.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34600
470.0 503.0 8.1 485.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34700
480.0 513.0 8.1 495.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG34800
500.0 533.0 8.1 515.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG35000
520.0 553.0 8.1 535.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG35200
550.0 583.0 8.1 565.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG35500
560.0 593.0 8.1 575.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG35600
575.0 608.0 8.1 590.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG35750
580.0 613.0 8.1 595.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG35800
600.0 633.0 8.1 615.1 1.2 6.3 WEMHG36000
630.0 666.5 9.5 645.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG46300
640.0 676.5 9.5 655.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG46400
650.0 686.5 9.5 665.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG46500
660.0 696.5 9.5 675.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG46600
670.0 706.5 9.5 685.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG46700
680.0 716.5 9.5 695.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG46800
700.0 736.5 9.5 715.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47000
720.0 756.5 9.5 735.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47200
725.0 761.5 9.5 740.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47250
730.0 766.5 9.5 745.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47300
740.0 776.5 9.5 755.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47400
750.0 786.5 9.5 765.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47500
770.0 806.5 9.5 785.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47700
780.0 816.5 9.5 795.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47800
785.0 821.5 9.5 800.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47850
795.0 831.5 9.5 810.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG47950
800.0 836.5 9.5 815.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48000
810.0 846.5 9.5 825.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48100
820.0 856.5 9.5 835.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48200
830.0 866.5 9.5 845.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48300
850.0 886.5 9.5 865.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48500
875.0 911.5 9.5 890.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48750
890.0 926.5 9.5 905.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG48900
TurconR ExcluderRG
18
Busak+Shamban Edition April 2005
Rod
Diameter
Part No.Step
Width
RadiusBore
Diameter
Groove
Width
Groove
Diameter
dN f8/h9
Part No.
a +0/-0.1r1 max.D4 H8L3 +0/-0.2D3 H8
900.0 936.5 9.5 915.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG49000
950.0 986.5 9.5 965.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG49500
970.0 1006.5 9.5 985.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG49700
975.0 1011.5 9.5 990.1 2.0 6.3 WEMHG49750
The rod diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of ISO 3320.
Other dimensions and all intermediate sizes up to 2.600 mm diameter including imperial (inch) sizes can be supplied upon request.
19
Busak+ShambanEdition April 2005

N
Figure 8 Installation drawing
Table IX Installation dimensions / Part numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Step
Width
Width Part No.
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 a min. B
400.0 430.0 18 415.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4000
410.0 440.0 18 425.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4100
420.0 450.0 18 435.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4200
425.0 455.0 18 440.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4250
430.0 460.0 18 445.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4300
435.0 465.0 18 450.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4350
440.0 470.0 18 455.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4400
450.0 480.0 18 465.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4500
460.0 490.0 18 475.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4600
470.0 500.0 18 485.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4700
480.0 510.0 18 495.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4800
485.0 515.0 18 500.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4850
490.0 520.0 18 505.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4900
495.0 525.0 18 510.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V4950
500.0 530.0 18 515.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5000
510.0 540.0 18 525.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5100
520.0 550.0 18 535.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5200
530.0 560.0 18 545.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5300
Other dimensions on request
Scraper DA27
23
Busak+ShambanEdition April 2005
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Step
Width
Width Part No.
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 a min. B
540.0 570.0 18 555.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5400
550.0 580.0 18 565.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5500
560.0 590.0 18 575.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5600
570.0 600.0 18 585.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5700
580.0 610.0 18 595.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5800
585.0 615.0 18 600.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V5850
600.0 630.0 18 615.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6000
610.0 640.0 18 625.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6100
615.0 645.0 18 630.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6150
620.0 650.0 18 635.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6200
630.0 660.0 18 645.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6300
640.0 670.0 18 655.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6400
650.0 680.0 18 665.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6500
660.0 690.0 18 675.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6600
670.0 700.0 18 685.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6700
680.0 710.0 18 695.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6800
695.0 725.0 18 710.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V6950
700.0 730.0 18 715.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7000
710.0 740.0 18 725.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7100
720.0 750.0 18 735.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7200
730.0 760.0 18 745.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7300
740.0 770.0 18 755.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7400
750.0 780.0 18 765.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7500
760.0 790.0 18 775.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7600
770.0 800.0 18 785.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7700
780.0 810.0 18 795.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7800
790.0 820.0 18 805.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V7900
800.0 830.0 18 815.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8000
810.0 840.0 18 825.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8100
820.0 850.0 18 835.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8200
825.0 855.0 18 840.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8250
840.0 870.0 18 855.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8400
845.0 875.0 18 860.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8450
850.0 880.0 18 865.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8500
860.0 890.0 18 875.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8600
870.0 900.0 18 885.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8700
880.0 910.0 18 895.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8800
885.0 915.0 18 900.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8850
890.0 920.0 18 905.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V8900
Other dimensions on request
Scraper DA27
24
Busak+Shamban Edition April 2005
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Bore
Diameter
Step
Width
Width Part No.
dN f8/h9 D3 H9 L3 +0.2 D4 H11 a min. B
900.0 930.0 18 915.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V9000
920.0 950.0 18 935.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V9200
950.0 980.0 18 965.0 9.0 27.0 WD27V9500
1000.0 1030.0 18 1015.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1000
1010.0 1040.0 18 1025.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1010
1045.0 1075.0 18 1060.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1045
1050.0 1080.0 18 1065.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1050
1100.0 1130.0 18 1115.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1100
1220.0 1250.0 18 1235.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1220
1250.0 1280.0 18 1265.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1250
1300.0 1330.0 18 1315.0 9.0 27.0 WD27Y1300
Other dimensions on request
Ordering Example
Scraper DA27
Rod diameter: dN = 500.0 mm